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opk SPACESHIP 80 Q INNOVATIVE LÄRMSCHUTZ-KOMBINATION.� 
INNOVATIVE NOISE PROTECTION-COMBINATION.
COMBINAISON INNOVANTE ANTI-BRUIT.
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80kg

665-1165mm

≥ 800mm

W38-45mm

± 3mm

Geeignet für / developed for / développé pour:

�	16mm Holzrahmen / wooden door jamb /  
	 Cadre en bois 16 mm

�	10 und 15/16mm Stahlzargen /  
	 steelframe / chambranle en acier 10 et 15/16 mm

�	Zargenlos / frameless / sans chambranle

32dB
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opk Spaceship 80 Q

2

*A/B ist das gleiche Kit
A/B is the same item / A/B est le même kit

Einbausituation maximales Durchgangsmaß
Maximal access / Intégration dimension de passage maximale

Einbausituation ohne sichtbaren Rahmen
No door frame visible / Intégration sans cadre visible

Wandmontage schallhemmend 
Wall Mounting soundproof /  
Montage mural insonorisante

A

B

Technische Zeichnung
Technical drawing / Plans et schémas
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opk Spaceship 80 Q

Technische Zeichnung
Technical drawing / Plans et schémas

Holzbekleidung 16mm
Door jamb wood 16mm /  
Bardage bois 16mm

Rahmenlos mit Holzleisten 16mm
Frameless with wooden stripe 16mm /  
Sans cadre, avec liteaux 16mm

Wandmontage schallhemmend 
Wall Mounting soundproof /  
Montage mural insonorisante

Holzbekleidung 16mm
Door jamb wood 16mm /  
Bardage bois 16mm

Rahmenlos 
mit Holzleisten 16mm
Frameless with  
wooden stripe 16mm /  
Sans cadre, avec liteaux 16mm
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opk Spaceship 80 Q

Technische Zeichnung
Technical drawing / Plans et schémas

Stahlzarge 10mm/16mm
Maximal access / Chambranle en  
acier 10mm/16mm

Stahlzarge 10mm
Steelframe 10mm / Chambranle en acier 10mm

Wandmontage schallhemmend 
Wall Mounting soundproof /  
Montage mural insonorisante

DIN rechts 
Schiebetür  
nach rechts 
schließend  
(wie Beispiel)
Sliding door closes 
right side (like above)

La porte coulissante 
DIN ferme sur le côté 
droit (comme dans 
l’exemple)

DIN links 
Schiebetür  
nach links  
schließend  
(wie Beispiel)
Sliding door closes 
left side (like above)

La porte coulissante 
DIN ferme sur le côté 
gauche (comme 
 dans l’exemple)

Griffempfehlung  
innen/außen
Recommended handles  
inside/outside / 
Poignées recommandées  
à l‘intérieur/à l‘extérieur
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opk Spaceship 80 Q
Wandmontage Kit (inkl. Laufschiene und Endkappe) 
Wall Mounting kit soundproof (incl. running track and cover cap)/  
Kit de montage mural insonorisante (rail de roulement et embout compris)

opk Spaceship 80 Q  
Schiebetür-Komplettkit schallhemmend
für Holzschiebetüren vor der Wand laufend bis 80kg Flügelgewicht. 
Kit bestehend aus zwei horizontalen und zwei vertikalen Dichtungen, 
Einzugsdämpfung, Lauftechnik und allen benötigten Profilen  
und Montagezubehör. 
opk Spaceship 80 Q sliding door kit soundproof for wooden panels  
wall mounted up to 80kg. Kit consisting out of two vertical seal profiles,  
two horizontal drop-down seals, softclose, running parts  
and installations material.
opk Spaceship 80 Q kit intégral porte coulissante insonorisante pour 
portes coulissantes en bois passant devant le mur, panneaux en bois 
jusqu’à 80 kg. Kit composé de deux joints verticaux, deux joints  
horizontaux, softclose, pièces de roulement et tous les profilés  
et accessoires de montage nécessaires.

791-915*

791-915*

665-790*

665-790*

916-1040*

916-1040*

1041-1165*

1041-1165*

≤80

≤80

926-1050

926-1050

800-925

800-925

1051-1175

1051-1175

1176-1300

1176-1300

Links 
left /  

à gauche

Rechts 
right /  

à droite

03-016-100-QL3

03-016-100-QR4

03-016-100-QL1

03-016-100-QR2

03-016-100-QL5

03-016-100-QR6

03-016-100-QL7

03-016-100-QR8

Art.-Nr./ 
No./N° d’art.

Alles drin!
All inside!
Tout compris!

*	 Maße können je nach Spiegelbreite oder Bekleidungsmaß und Version A/B leicht abweichen.
	 Measurement could vary slighly depending from jamb/framewidth and version A/B .
	 Les dimensions peuvent varier légèrement en fonction de la largeur du miroir ou de la taille des vêtements et de la version A/B.
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opk Spaceship 80 Q
Wandmontage schallhemmend 
Wall Mounting soundproof /  
Montage mural insonoriser

Konfiguration für 1 Tür
Configuration for 1 door /  
Configuration pour 1 porte

Auslösemodul links/rechts
Release modul left/right / 

Module de libération  
gauche/droite

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

2

1

Auslösekeil
Release wedge /  

Cale de libération

Senkdichtung SO
Drop-down seal SO /  
Joint rabattable SO

Bodenführung SN links/rechts
Floorguide SN left/right /  

Guidage au sol SN gauche/droite

Senkdichtung SN 
Drop-down seal SN /  
Joint rabattable SN

Profil mit Dichtung
Profile with seal /  
Profil avec joint

Abdeckkappen unten/oben
Covercaps top/down /  
Capuchons haut/bas

Laufwerk mit 2-Wege Dämpfer
Running part with two-way damper /  

Train de roulement  
avec amortisseur 2 voies

Laufwerk
Running part (roller) /  

Train de roulement

Aktivator
Activator / Activateur

Aufhängung Minimal Holz
Minimal bracket wood /  
Suspension Minimal bois

Zubehörset Holz Minimal
Accessories wood minimal /  

Jeu d’accessoires Minimal bois

Endkappe 79x65mm
Endcap 79x65mm /  
Embout 79x65mm

Unterlagleiste 2500x33x6mm
Support plate 2500x33x6mm /  
Plaque support 2500x33x6mm

Endkappe 73x65mm
Endcap 73x65mm /  
Embout 73x65mm

Endstopper
Endstopper / Butée d‘extrémité

Blende für  
Wandlaufschiene Silber

Decorative cover  
for running track silver /  

Cache pour rail mural argent

Wandlaufschiene Silber
Running track wall silver / 

Rail mural argent

x1

59

65

x2



Bausysteme 
 Building systems / �

Systèmes de construction
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opk Spaceship 80 Q   
Vorteile / Benefits / Avantages:
•	Einfachste Montage am Markt 
•	Gute Dichtigkeitseigenschaften gegen Geräusche, 		
	 Gerüche, Dämpfe/Rauch und Luftzug
•	Kein optischer Unterschied  
	 zu einer normalen Schiebetüre
•	1 Kit - alles drin 
•	Stufenlose Türbreiten 
•	Deckt alle Standardbreiten am Markt ab
•	Kein Anschlagspfosten nötig und sichtbar
•	 Eine Kombination der Besten in ihrem Bereich (OPK/ 
	 Planet) eine deutsch-schweizer Kooperation der 		
	 innovativsten Anbieter in Ihrem Kompetenzbereich 
•	Einzugsdämpfung inklusive 
•	4 Dichtungen, sehr wenig Kraftaufwand 
•	Für alle Türarten geeignet  
	 (Röhrenspan, Vollspan Sonitus, 3-Schicht …)
 
•	Easiest installation
•	Good proofing against noise, smell,  
	 smoke and air draught
•	Same optic as a standard sliding door
•	1 Kit - all included
•	Stepless door width possible
•	For all standard measurements on the market
•	No attaching beam necessary and visible
•	Combination of the best in their competences  
	 (OPK/Planet)
•	Softclose included
•	4 seals, less resistance
•	For all kind of door panels at the market usable

•	L’installation la plus facile sur le marché
•	Bonne insonorisation, étanchéité contre les odeurs,  
	 les vapeurs/la fumée et les courants d’air
•	Aucune différence d’aspect par rapport  
	 à une porte coulissante standard
•	1 kit - tout compris
•	Largeurs de porte sans graduation
•	Pour toutes les largeurs standard du marché
•	Aucune poutre de butée nécessaire et visible
•	Une combinaison des meilleurs dans leur domaine  
	 (OPK/Planet), une coopération germano-suisse des 
	 fabricants les plus innovants dans leur domaine  
	 de compétences
•	Softclose compris
•	4 joints, très peu d’effort
•	Pour tous les types de porte (copeaux tubulaires,  
	 copeaux pleins Sonitus, 3 couches, etc.)

  
Eigenschaften / Facts / Propriétés:
•	Bis zu 32 dB unabhängig vom Türblatt (im Labor getestet)
•	Für Standard-Stahlzargen 10/15/16mm Bug 
•	Für Holzrahmen mit 16mm Bekleidung
•	Für zargenlose oder rahmenlose Lösungen
•	Türstärken von 38-45mm
•	Türbreiten ab 800mm  
	 (Achtung: Türe am Rahmen überlappend)
•	Lichtes Durchgangsmaß von 665-1165mm,  
	 je nach Rahmenart
•	Einmalige Laufeigenschaft durch kugelgelagerte, 		
	 einzeln abgedrehte und konische Laufrolle
•	Selbstreinigende Bürste an Laufrolle montiert
•	Dichtungen auf Abrieb für verschiedene Oberflächen getestet
•	Einfachste Türbearbeitung,  
	 lediglich eine Nut oben/unten am Türblatt
•	Hochwertige Aluminiumendkappen für die Laufschiene in EV1
•	System ist wartungsfrei

•	Until 32dB, independent of door panel (laboratory tested) 
•	For standardized steel frames with 10/15/16mm frame
•	For 16mm wooden door jamb
•	For frameless applications
•	Door thickness 38-45mm
•	Door width beginning with 800mm  
	 (attention: panel is door jamb overlapping)
•	Access of 665-1165mm, depending of frames
•	Unique sliding quality because of ball bearing,  
	 twisted and conical rollers
•	Self-cleaning brushes premounted
•	Seals tested against abrasion with different surfaces
•	Easiest door machining, just a groove at top/bottom
•	High-end endcaps made of aluminium silver finished
•	Complete system is maintenance-free

•	 Jusqu’à 32dB, indépendamment du panneau  
	 de porte (testé en laboratoire) 
•	Pour les chambranles en acier standard  
	 avec cadre 10/15/16mm
•	Pour cadre en bois de 16mm
•	Pour les applications sans chambranle ou sans cadre
•	Épaisseurs de la porte 38-45mm
•	Largeurs de portes à partir de 800 mm (attention :  
	 porte qui se chevauche au cadre)
•	Dimensions de passage hors tout de 665-1165mm,  
	 selon les cadres
•	Qualité de glissement unique grâce au roulement  
	 à billes, rouleaux torsadés et coniques
•	Brosses autonettoyantes prémontées sur rouleaux
•	 Joints testés anti-abrasion pour différentes surfaces
•	Usinage de porte très facile, juste une rainure en haut/ 
	 en bas de l’ouvrant
•	Embouts haut de gamme en aluminium finition argent
•	Le système complet est sans entretien
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opk Qualitätsmanagement
opk quality management / opk Assurance qualité

Als führender Hersteller von Schiebetürsystemen  
mit dem Fokus auf Möbel-, Bau- und Raumtrenn- 
beschlägen haben wir einen hohen internationalen  
Qualitätsanspruch. 

●	In unserem eigenem Prüfzentrum und in enger 	
	 Zusammenarbeit mit der SGS werden alle Systeme nach  
	 den erforderlichen Prüfnormen getestet und zertifiziert.

●	Die Zertifikate wurden von der SGS, einem �der weltweit 	
	 führenden Unternehmen, in �den Bereichen Prüfen, Testen, 	
	 Verifizieren �ausgestellt. 

●	Seit 1920 ist die SGS mit Inspektions-, �Überwachungs-  
	 und Prüfdiensten auf �dem deutschen Markt aktiv.  
	 In Deutschland �sorgen heute rund 3.000 Mitarbeiter � 
	 an 40 Standorten auf allen Stufen der �Wert- 
	 schöpfungskette für mehr Sicherheit, � 
	 mehr Effizienz und mehr Qualität. 

●	OPK besitzt über 220 Patente  
	 und mehr �als 100 Zertifikate.

En notre qualité de fabricant leader de systèmes de portes 
coulissantes axés sur les meubles, la construction et les 
ferrures de cloisons, nous nous soumettons aux normes de 
qualité internationales élevées. 

●	Tous les systèmes sont testés et certifiés selon les  
	 normes d‘essai en vigueur dans notre propre centre  
	 de test et en étroite collaboration avec SGS.

●	Les certificats ont été délivrés par SGS, un leader  
	 mondial en essai, inspection, vérification. 

●	Depuis 1920, SGS travaille sur le marché allemand  
	 avec des services d‘inspection, de surveillance et  
	 d‘essai. Aujourd’hui, environ 3 000 employés assurent  
	 en Allemagne sur 40 sites et à tous les niveaux de la  
	 chaîne de valeur un plus de sécurité, d’efficacité  
	 et de qualité. 

●	OPK détient plus de 220 brevets et plus de  
	 100 certificats.

Michael Müller
Geschäftsführer / Managing Director / 

Directeur général

Mr. Xu
Eigentümer / Owner /  

Propriétaire

Flux Compliance Service Laboratory.
Room 105 Floor Bao hao Technology Building 1 NO.15 Gong ye West Road Hi-Tech Industrial,
Song shan lake Dongguan

Certificate of Conformity

The applicant of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with EC declaration of
conformity to the Directive. The certificate is only applicable to the equipments described above. The
submitted sample of the above product has been tested according with Standard(s) used for showing
compliance with the essential requirements in the specified directive(s): 2014/30/EU Directive

Approved by:
18 Mar,2022

Jack Wang/Managerial

Certificate No.: FCSR20220306501

Product : Microwave sensor

Brand Name : N/A

Model(s) No. : CNB-204G

Series Model :

M-204G,CNB-204GD,M-204GD,CNB-204,M-204,
CNB-204H,M-204H,CNB-204HD,M-204HD,CNB-204M,
M-204M,CNB-204P,M-204P,CNB-204T,M-204T,
CNB-204X,M-204X,CNB-531,M-531,CNB-531D,M-531D.

Holder : Shenzhen Winfor Canbo Technology Co.,Ltd
Address : 7F, Building D, 7# East Area, Shangxue Industrial Zone, Xuexiang

community, Bantian street , Longgang district, Shenzhen City
Manufacturer : Shenzhen Winfor Canbo Technology Co.,Ltd

Address : 7F, Building D, 7# East Area, Shangxue Industrial Zone, Xuexiang
community, Bantian street , Longgang district, Shenzhen City

Report No. : FCS202203065E01

Applied Standards : EN 55014-1:2017/A11:2020
EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-4-2:2009
EN 61000-4-4:2012
EN 61000-4-5:2014+A1:2017
EN 61000-4-11:2020

As a leading manufacturer of sliding door systems  
with a focus on furniture, construction  
and partition fittings, we have high international  
quality standards. 

●	In our own test centre and in close cooperation � 
	 with SGS, all systems are tested and certified � 
	 according to the required test standards.

●	The certificates have been issued by SGS,  
	 a world �leader in testing, inspection, verification. 

●	Since 1920 SGS has been active in the German � 
	 market with inspection, monitoring and testing 
	 services. In Germany today, around 3,000 �employees 	
	 at 40 locations at all stages of the �value chain ensure 	
	 more safety, more efficiency �and more quality. 

●	OPK holds over 220 patents and more � 
	 than 100 certificates.
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Türgewichtberechnung
Door weight calculation / Calcul du poids de la porte

[mm]

[mm]

[mm]

8

4

8

16

5

16

19

6

19

35

8

35

40

10

40

[kg/m²]

[kg/m²]

[kg/m²]

5,8

10,0

4,8

11,5

12,5

9,6

13,7

15,0

11,4

21,0

20,0

21,0

24,0

25,0

24,0

Spanplatte
Chipboard / Aggloméré

Glas
Glass / Verre

MDF
MDF / MDF
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